	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Unded States Patent and Trademark
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): ROBERT COMBER (05/23/2007) AND ABEL G. PEREIRA (05/23/2007)	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	Name: CRODA, INC. Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	300 COLUMBUS CIRCLE
Security Agreement Change of Name	city:EDISON
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: NEW JERSEY Country: United States of America Zip: 08837-3907 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes x No
Additional numbers attached	<u> </u>
ostracing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;
Name: Michael H. Teschner LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: CRODA 3 . 0 = 04.9	Authorized to be charged by credit card
freet Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
ty: Westfield	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
ate: NJ	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information
one Number: (908) 518-6313	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ate: NJ Zip: 07090 lone Number: (908) 518-6313 x Number: (908) 654-0415	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1005
NJ Zip: 07090	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1005
ate: NJ	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
NJ Zip: 07090	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner
ate: NJ	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 3. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 12-1005

770676

PATENT REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	CRODA 3.0-049	
Whereas, I, Robert Comber		
5015 Redfield Road; Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18902	of	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain ne		
AMINE/AMIDE-FUNCTIONALIZED LIPOPHILES	w and diserul improvements in	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	It was filed onMarch 40_ one-	
Application Number 11/725,177	nt was filed on <u>March 16, 2007</u>	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	
and	was executed by me on	
Whereas,Croda, Inc.		
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail	1000 - 1000	
	ng address is	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	994	
NOW, THEREFORE in considerate that		
	ars (\$ 1.00) the receipt whose	
s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as as assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of upstitute or rejection and all original upstitute or rejection.	signor hereby sell, assign and set over to se	
isignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protections incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigns.	tion for said improvements in all countries the	
as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and in 50. 60/783,621, filed March 17, 2006, and in the invention disclosed the	Herest in United States Province as a second	
b. 60/783,621, filed March 17, 2006, and in the invention disclosed the total priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/783.621, pursually	ereto in all countries of the world including the	
tht to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/783,621 , pursually	ant to any law or treaty in the countries of the	
d I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing den known.	ate and application arms	
WAS A	are and application number of said application	
5-/2 -/	That will be	
	(Signature)	
ite of Nich Telephone 1 co	(Signature)	
unity of $\frac{\sqrt{s_0}\sqrt{\sqrt{s_0}\sqrt{\sqrt{s_0}}}}{\sqrt{2\sqrt{3}\sqrt{s_0}\sqrt{s_0}}}$) ss:		
1 Called X (
this 23 day of 177 At 2001 before mo	_	
pert Comber, to me personally known as the individual who executed be that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the	personally came the above-named	
he that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the	a russess the said materials, who acknowledged	
	e purposes inerein set fodh.	
(Notary Public)		
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted		

CHRISTINE T. LAURENCE Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires: Dec. 28, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0584

tomor PTO/58/15 (8-00) Moddled LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION CRODA 3.0-049 Whereas, I, Abel G. Pereira 32 Vista Road; Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in AMINE/AMIDE-FUNCTIONALIZED LIPOPHILES x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 16, 2007 Application Number 11/725,177 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Croda, Inc. a corporation of Delaware herein reterred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 300 Columbus Circle; Edison, New Jersey 08837-3907 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said the receipt whereof assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or freaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/783,621, filed March 17, 2006, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/783,621, pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application (Signature) State of County of On this 220 day of 37100 2000 before me personally came the above-named Abel G. Pereira, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. (Notary Public)

CHRISTINE T. LAURENCE

X

*Total of

RECORDED: 05/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019358 FRAME: 0585

LID-530/

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires: Dec. 28, 2007

forms are submitted.